$\frac{1}{2}$	RESOLUTION #			
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Forestry, Land, & Outdoor Recreation Committee. Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin: WHEREAS , the Oneida County Forest Comprehensive Fifteen-Year Plan requires an annual work plan to be approved by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors; and WHEREAS , the Oneida County Forestry, Land, & Outdoor Recreation Committee has unanimously approved the annual Forestry Work Plan at their regular meeting held on November 4, 2009; and			
10 11	WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors adopted the Forestry Department budge at their budget meeting held on November 10, 2009; so			
12 13 14 15 16 17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors accept the recommendation of the Forestry, Land, & Outdoor Recreation Committee and approve the Oneida County Forestry Department Annual Work Plan for 2010 as set forth in Exhibit # 1; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that a copy of this resolution be sent to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.			
18 19	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Major	ity =	¾ Majority = _	
20 21	The County Board has the legal authority to add the Corporation Counsel,	opt: Yes	No, Date:	_ as reviewed by
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Approved by the Forestry, Land, & Outdoor Recreation Committee this 4 th day of November 2009.			
23 26 27	Offered and passage moved by:		Supervisor	
28			Supervisor	
29 30			Supervisor	
31			Supervisor	
32 33 34			Supervisor	
			Supervisor	
36 37	Ayes			
35 36 37 38 39	Nays			
40 41	Absent			
42 42	Abstain			
42 43 44 45 46 47	Adopted			
43 46	by the County Board of Supervisors this	day		_ , 2009.
47 48 49	Defeated			
50 51	Robert Bruso, Clerk	Andrew P. Smith, County Board Chair		